TECHNICAL SUPPORT SECTION CHEMISTRY REVIEW -~ I

Disinfectants Branch

IN 6-11-79 ouT

A-S. "( Date 7-16-79

EPA Reg. No. or File Symbol 4001-G

Reviewed by Anna Skapars

EPA Petition or EUP No.

Date Division Received 6-20—79 (-1-T79

Type Product(s): I, (D), H, F, N, R, S Deodorant

Data Accession No(s).

Product Mgr. No. (32)

Product Name(s) Dr. Scholl's Extra Strength Deodorant Insoles

Company Name(s) _Scholl, Inc.

Submission Purpose New

Chemical & Formulation In foam latex

Active Ingredient(s): %




300.0

300.1

300.2

Introduction
Reason for this Submission

New Application

4001-G



301.0
301.1
301.2

301.2 (a)

301.2 (b)

301.2 (c)

301.2 (d)

4001-G

Comments on this Submission
New Application
Conclusion and Comments

Your Confidential Statement of Formula, EPA Form 8570-4 must be
filled out completely according to instructions on the back of
the form. In Block 19 you must enter the weight percent of each
component in your product.

An ingredient statement is required on the label, it is
normally required on the front panel.

An ingredient statement must declare the name and percentage

of each active ingredient and the total percentage of all inert
ingredients. The following form of ingredient statement complies
with the Act.

ACTIVE INGREDIENTS

Name Of ingredienta-..o..o.o.....-oco.o.o..n.o- %
Name Of ingrediento.lo..00000.'-00.-000.000...0 %
Name Of ingredient....c..l'.'...c.l..cc.oo..... %
INERT INGREDIENTSQ....l...'ooool-'.Onc'..oct...o.o %

The container Storage and Disposal caution should read:

DISPOSAL
Do not reuse empty container
Wrap container and put in trash collection

\J\B

o~

Saea

21



