TECHNICAL SUPPORT SECTION CHEMISTRY REVIEW - I Disinfectants Branch

IN 6-11-79 OUT 7-16-79

of y		
Reviewed by Anna Skapars A.S. Date 7-16-79		
EPA Reg. No. or File Symbol 4001-G		
EPA Petition or EUP No.		
Date Division Received 6-20-79 6-11-79		
Type Product(s): I, (D), H, F, N, R, S Deodorant		
Data Accession No(s).		
Product Mgr. No. (32)		
Product Name(s) Dr. Scholl's Extra Strength Deodorant Insoles		
Company Name(s) Scholl, Inc.	·	
Submission Purpose New	·	
Chemical & Formulation In foam latex		
Active Ingredient(s):	8	

300.0	Introduction
300.1	Reason for this Submissio
300.2	New Application

301.0	Comments on this Submission
301.1	New Application
301.2	Conclusion and Comments
301.2 (a)	Your Confidential Statement of Formula, EPA Form 8570-4 must be filled out completely according to instructions on the back of the form. In Block 19 you must enter the weight percent of each component in your product.
301.2 (b)	An ingredient statement is required on the label, it is normally required on the front panel.
301.2 (c)	An ingredient statement must declare the name and percentage of each active ingredient and the total percentage of all inert ingredients. The following form of ingredient statement complie with the Act.
	ACTIVE INGREDIENTS
	Name of ingredient
	INERT INGREDIENTS %
301.2 (d)	The container Storage and Disposal caution should read:

DISPOSAL

Do not reuse empty container
Wrap container and put in trash collection